
No. 203 en55lBR a 

Detail of 
Block (s) in 

school 
No of 

Floor(s) in 

It is certified that the existing building attached as Appx (name of the building or premises) at 
Rakhmuthi Mil Stn (address) is having block (s) Floor(s) as per details below: 

the Block 

1. 

2 
3 

4 

Block 
(1) 

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE 

The building is owned/occupied by Army Public School, Rakhmuthi (name of the institution) 
have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building Code 

Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of MES (Name of Department/ Govt.) on 01 Apr 
2024 (date of inspection) in the presence of Mrs Shaswati Ghosh, Principal(name and 
addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for 
Occupancy for running school with effect from 01 Apr 2024 to 31 Mar 2025 for a period of 
01 years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as 

Block (2) Block (3) 

Office Seal : 

List of Bldgs attached as Appx 

No addition/Alteration to be made in Bldg without permission of Competent 
Engineer Authorities of Central Govt. 

Issued on 01 Apr 2024 at Rakhmuthi Mil Stn by MES. 

sTANT G GARRISON 

ENGINEERB 

Annexure D 

Bldg to be used solely for the purpose for which it is constructed. 

DATE:S 

Foliage and vegetation clearance in and around the Bldg to be done 

regularly. 

RAKHMUTHL 

Block (4) 

Any major crack or distortion in Roof beam, slab, column, obsd by school 
authorities during period of validity of this certificate, may pl be notified to 
this office mmediately. 

Note: This certificate is being issued based on visual Inspection only. 

Dated: D) Apr2y 

*Strike out whichever is not applicable. In case of block is more than six use separate sheet for 
detail. 

Signature 
Name 

Block (5) Block (6) 

Designation 
Name & 

: 

:Sub/JE (Civ) G Subhadra Raju 

: Offg AGE B/R-II 

Address of Department/ Office: O/o AGE (B/R)-I, Rakhmuthi 
GE (South) Akhnoor 
Military Engineer Service 

appended. 



Ser 
No 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Bldg No Bldg Used for 

T-1 

STRUCTURAL SAFETY AUDIT OF SCHOOL BLDG OPERATING 
FROM RE-APPROPRIATED MES BLDG 

T-2 

T-3 

T-4 

T-6 

T-7 

T-8 

T-9 

T-12 

T-13 

T-14 

T-15 

T-16 

T-17 

T-22 

T-23 

T-25 

T-26 

P2 

P-3 

Class IVA and IVB 

RAKHMUTH 

Principal Office & Adm 
Office 

Class XD &X E 

Class XI &. XI B 

Class IIA & VII E 

Class IXC & IIIA 

Class IX A & IXB 

Primary Staff Room & Il C 

Resource Rooms 

Chemistry Lab 

Art & Craft Room 

Class XII B, XI & XII 
Economics Room 
Class XII A & IIB 

Music Room 

Girl Toilet 

Senior Boys Toilet 

Junior Boys Toilet 

EIANT GARRISON ENGINE 

Staff Toilet 

Junior Toilet 

Dimension Total 
(L/B) 

Total 

40' x 30' 

28'x 45' 

Class IVC, D & NCC Room 62' x 52' 

25'x 45' 

25' x 45' 

25' x 45' 

25' x 45' 

25'x 45' 

25' x 45' 

25' x 45' 

25' x45' 

25' x 40 

25' x 45 

25' x 45' 

25' x 25 

10'x 08 

35'x 20' 

35 x10' 

12'x 17' 

15' x15' 

Area 

(Sq Ft) 
1200 

1260 

1125 

1125 

1125 

1125 

1125 

1125 

1125 

1125 

1000 

3224 

1125 

1125 

625 

80 

700 

350 

204 

225 

Appx 'A' 

20118 

Single/Double 
Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

Single Storey 

RAKHMUTHI 
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