

Annexure D

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. 203/Gen/55/BR-II

Dated: 01 Apr 24

It is certified that the existing building **attached as Appx** (name of the building or premises) at **Rakhmuthi Mil Stn** (address) is having block (s) Floor(s) as per details below:

Detail of Block (s) in school	Block (1)	Block (2)	Block (3)	Block (4)	Block (5)	Block (6)
No of Floor(s) in the Block	List of Bldgs attached as Appx					

The building is owned/occupied by **Army Public School, Rakhmuthi** (name of the institution) have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building Code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of **MES** (Name of Department/ Govt.) on **01 Apr 2024** (date of inspection) in the presence of **Mrs Shaswati Ghosh, Principal** (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy for running school with effect from **01 Apr 2024** to **31 Mar 2025** for a period of **01** years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

1. No addition/Alteration to be made in Bldg without permission of Competent Engineer Authorities of Central Govt.
2. Bldg to be used solely for the purpose for which it is constructed.
3. Foliage and vegetation clearance in and around the Bldg to be done regularly.
4. Any major crack or distortion in Roof beam, slab, column, if obsd by school authorities during period of validity of this certificate, may pl be notified to this office immediately.

Issued on **01 Apr 2024** at **Rakhmuthi Mil Stn** by **MES**.

Note : This certificate is being issued based on visual Inspection only.

*Strike out whichever is not applicable. In case of block is more than six use separate sheet for detail.

Office Seal :



Signature :

Name :

Sub/JE (Civ) G Subhadra Raju

Designation :

Offg AGE B/R-II

Name &

Address of Department/ Office: O/o AGE (B/R)-II, Rakhmuthi
GE (South) Akhnoor
Military Engineer Service

**STRUCTURAL SAFETY AUDIT OF SCHOOL BLDG OPERATING
FROM RE-APPROPRIATED MES BLDG**

Ser No	Bldg No	Bldg Used for	Dimension (L/B)	Total Area (Sq Ft)	Single/Double Storey
1.	T-1	Class IV A and IV B	40' x 30'	1200	Single Storey
2.	T-2	Principal Office & Adm Office	28' x 45'	1260	Single Storey
3	T-3	Class X D & X E	25' x 45'	1125	Single Storey
4	T-4	Class XI & XI B	25' x 45'	1125	Single Storey
5	T-6	Class II A & VII E	25' x 45'	1125	Single Storey
6	T-7	Class IX C & III A	25' x 45'	1125	Single Storey
7	T-8	Class IX A & IX B	25' x 45'	1125	Single Storey
8	T-9	Primary Staff Room & II C	25' x 45'	1125	Single Storey
9	T-12	Resource Rooms	25' x 45'	1125	Single Storey
10	T-13	Chemistry Lab	25' x 45'	1125	Single Storey
11	T-14	Art & Craft Room	25' x 40'	1000	Single Storey
12	T-15	Class IV C, D & NCC Room	62' x 52'	3224	Single Storey
13	T-16	Class XII B, XI & XII Economics Room	25' x 45'	1125	Single Storey
14	T-17	Class XII A & II B	25' x 45'	1125	Single Storey
15	T-22	Music Room	25' x 25'	625	Single Storey
16	T-23	Girl Toilet	10' x 08'	80	Single Storey
17	T-25	Senior Boys Toilet	35' x 20'	700	Single Storey
18	T-26	Junior Boys Toilet	35' x 10'	350	Single Storey
19	P-2	Staff Toilet	12' x 17'	204	Single Storey
20	P-3	Junior Toilet	15' x 15'	225	Single Storey
Total				20118	



Call
A/E B/R-II
RAKHMUTHI